

Execution petition
Pavitra Devi vs Arun Kumar

13.10.2023

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rule.

Present: Sh. Randeep Pundir, Ld. counsel for DH.

Issue notice of the present execution petition to JD through all authorized modes, on filing PF/RC **for 12.12.2023**.

Let report of *Nazir* be be also called for next date of hearing.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/13.10.2023