

12
Ex. Civil 317/23
Pavitra Devi Vs. Arun Devi

06.09.2024

Present: Sh. Randeep Pundir, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Ms. Sakchie Saluja and Sh. Jatin Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the JD.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD, same is taken on
record.

Ld. counsels for both parties submit that they have
explored possibility of amicable settlement and in most likelihood
matter would be settled.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on
25.10.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.09.2024