

8 EX CIVIL 317/23  
PAVITRA DEVI Vs. ARUN KUMAR

**19.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Ravi Thakur, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
None for JD.

Matter is settled before mediation centre. Mediation  
report is taken on record.

At request put up for statement on **12.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.12.2025 (sk)