

14 EX CIVIL 317/23 PAVITRA DEVI Vs. ARUN KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Randeep Pundir and Sh. Ravi Thakur, Ld. Counsel for
DH.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that an amount of Rs. 5 lacs have been received by the DH in terms of the joint settlement in Ex.Civil 317/23 & Ex.Civil 318/23, between DH and JD. However, he seeks some time for withdrawal of the present execution petition as DH is not physically present.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **30.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026